

## **MEMORANDUM**

**TO:** College of Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources

**FROM:** Gerard E. D'Souza, Ph.D., Dean and Director

College of Agriculture and Human Sciences

Land Grant Programs

**DATE:** May 1, 2024

RE: 2024 Dean's Awards in Excellence

It is my pleasure to announce the call for nominations for the **2024 Dean's Awards in Excellence Program**. This awards program recognizes the commitment and outstanding contributions of faculty, staff and student employees across the College of Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources. These awards provide us with a unique opportunity to celebrate the contributions and achievements of our employees who go above and beyond the normal call of duty. I encourage you to take the time to nominate any employee deserving of this opportunity, to include yourself, for consideration.

The nomination form, guidelines, checklist/timeline, and additional information for the Dean's Awards is available at the following link <a href="here">here</a> for your use in soliciting nominations. Please note that the name of the awards and the award categories/criteria have changed. All nomination materials should be submitted electronically as one .PDF file to <a href="mailto:cafnr-td@pvamu.edu">cafnr-td@pvamu.edu</a> no later than **5:00PM on Friday, May 31, 2024**. Awards will be presented at the 2024 ARE Conference. If you should have any questions regarding the Dean's Awards in Excellence, please contact Kimbria Worley at <a href="mailto:kdworley@pvamu.edu">kdworley@pvamu.edu</a> or 936-261-5154.